1
ADVANCED POWER
    TECHNOLOGY
POWER
DISCRETE SEMICONDUCTORS
2000  SHORT FORM CATALOG
ISO9001 Certified
TECHNOLOGY TO THE NEXT POWER.

I
D
 (cont) P
D
C
iss
(pF) C
rss
(pF) Q
g
(nC) E
AS
APT Samples Package
Volts Ohms Amps Watts Typ Typ Typ mJ Part Number Available Style
1000 1.000 11 280 2330 90 80 1210 APT1001RBLC NOW
0.860 13 370 2835 110 100 1300 APT10086BLC 1Q00
500 0.200 26 300 2500 100 70 1300 APT5020BLC NOW TO-247
0.170 30 370 3025 120 85 1300 APT5017BLC NOW
0.150 32 370 3025 120 85 1300 APT5015BLC NOW
200 0.040 59 280 3100 100 60 1300 APT20M40BLC 2Q00
0.038 67 370 3400 120 70 1300 APT20M38BLC 2Q00
1000 1.000 11 280 2330 90 80 1210 APT1001RSLC 1Q00
0.860 13 370 2835 110 100 1300 APT10086SLC 1Q00
500 0.200 26 300 2500 100 70 1300 APT5020SLC 1Q00 D3 PAK
0.170 30 370 3025 120 85 1300 APT5017SLC 1Q00
200 0.040 59 280 3100 100 60 1300 APT20M40SLC 2Q00
0.038 67 370 3400 120 70 1300 APT20M38SLC 2Q00
1000 0.500 21 520 5000 190 170 2500 APT10050B2LC 2Q00
0.400 25 625 5830 220 190 3000 APT10040B2LC 2Q00
500 0.140 37 450 3650 145 105 1600 APT5014B2LC 1Q00
0.100 47 520 5200 200 150 2500 APT5010B2LC NOW T-MAX™
0.080 58 625 6200 240 180 3000 APT50M80B2LC 1Q00
200 0.022 100 520 6400 170 115 2500 APT20M22B2LC 2Q00
0.018 100 625 7600 200 140 3000 APT20M18B2LC 2Q00
1000 0.500 21 520 5000 190 170 2500 APT10050LLC 2Q00
0.400 25 625 5830 220 190 3000 APT10040LLC 2Q00
500 0.140 37 450 3650 145 105 1600 APT5014LLC 1Q00
0.100 47 520 5200 200 150 2500 APT5010LLC NOW TO-264
0.080 58 625 6200 240 180 3000 APT50M80LLC 1Q00
200 0.022 100 520 6400 170 115 2500 APT20M22LLC 2Q00
0.018 100 625 7600 200 140 3000 APT20M18LLC 2Q00
1000 0.500 25 450 5000 190 170 2500 APT10050JLC 2Q00
0.250 34 700 11250 430 380 3600 APT10025JLC 1Q00
500 0.100 44 450 5200 200 150 2500 APT5010JLC 1Q00 ISOTOP®
0.080 53 520 6200 240 180 3000 APT50M80JLC 1Q00
0.050 77 700 11350 440 330 3600 APT50M50JLC 1Q00
TO-247 D3PAK
D3 PAK[S]
ISOTOP®[J]
(ISOLATED BASE)

rss
Q
g
t
rr
BV
DSS
R
DS(ON)
(cont) P
D
(pF) (pF) (nC) (nsecs) E
AS
APT Samples Package
Volts Ohms Amps Watts Typ Typ Typ Max mJ Part Number Available Style
1000 1.100 11 280 2300 65 90 200 1210 APT1001R1BFLC 2Q00
0.860 13 370 2800 80 110 200 1300 APT10086BFLC 2Q00
500 0.200 26 300 2800 80 80 250 1300 APT5020BFLC 1Q00 TO-247
0.170 30 370 3000 105 100 250 1300 APT5017BFLC 1Q00
200 0.040 59 280 3100 100 60 200 1300 APT20M40BFLC 2Q00
0.038 67 370 3400 120 70 225 1300 APT20M38BFLC 2Q00
1000 0.500 21 520 5000 145 200 250 2500 APT10050B2FLC 2Q00
500 0.140 37 450 4100 120 115 250 1600 APT5014B2FLC 2Q00
0.100 47 520 5600 155 155 250 2500 APT5010B2FLC 2Q00 T-MAX™
0.080 58 625 6700 185 190 250 3000 APT50M80B2FLC 2Q00
200 0.022 100 520 6400 170 115 220 2500 APT20M22B2FLC 2Q00
0.018 100 625 7600 200 140 220 3000 APT20M18B2FLC 2Q00
1000 0.500 21 520 5000 145 200 250 2500 APT10050LFLC 2Q00
500 0.140 37 450 4100 120 115 250 1600 APT5014LFLC 2Q00
0.100 47 520 5600 155 155 250 2500 APT5010LFLC 1Q00 TO-264
0.080 58 625 6700 185 190 250 3000 APT50M80LFLC 2Q00
200 0.022 100 520 6400 170 115 220 2500 APT20M22LFLC 2Q00
0.018 100 625 7600 200 140 220 3000 APT20M18LFLC 2Q00
1000 0.500 25 450 5000 145 200 250 2500 APT10050JFLC 2Q00
0.250 34 700 11300 355 400 250 3600 APT10025JFLC 2Q00 ISOTOP®
500 0.100 44 450 5600 155 155 250 2500 APT5010JFLC 1Q00
0.080 53 520 6700 185 190 250 3000 APT50M80JFLC 2Q00
0.050 77 700 12600 340 345 250 3600 APT50M50JFLC 2Q00
MOS VITM AVAILABLE IN HERMETIC PACKAGES
NEW
L C  Series - POWER MOS VITM  FREDFETs
7

POWER MOS V® MOSFETs
BV
DSS
R
DS(ON)
I
D
(Cont.) P
D
C
iss
(pF) E
AS
APT Package
Volts Ohms Amps Watts Typ mJ Part No. Style
1200 1.600 8 280 3050 1210 APT1201R6BVR
1.500 10 370 3700 1300 APT1201R5BVR
1000 1.000 11 280 3050 1210 APT1001RBVR
0.860 13 370 3700 1300 APT10086BVR
800 0.750 12 260 2700 960 APT8075BVR
0.650 13 280 3050 1210 APT8065BVR
0.560 16 370 3700 1300 APT8056BVR
600 0.450 15 250 2600 960 APT6045BVR
0.350 18 280 3450 1210 APT6035BVR
0.300 21 300 3750 1300 APT6030BVR
0.250 25 370 4300 1300 APT6025BVR
500 0.280 20 250 2650 960 APT5028BVR
0.240 22 280 3600 1210 APT5024BVR
0.200 26 300 3700 1300 APT5020BVR
0.170 30 370 4400 1300 APT5017BVR
0.150 32 370 4400 1300 APT5015BVR
400 0.200 23 250 2650 960 APT4020BVR
0.160 27 280 3350 1210 APT4016BVR
0.140 28 300 3600 1300 APT4014BVR
0.120 37 370 4500 1300 APT4012BVR
300 0.085 40 300 4100 1300 APT30M85BVR
0.070 48 370 4890 1300 APT30M70BVR
200 0.045 56 300 4050 1300 APT20M45BVR
0.040 59 300 4050 1300 APT20M40BVR
0.038 67 370 5100 1300 APT20M38BVR
100 0.025     75** 300 4300 1500 APT10M25BVR
0.019 75 370 5100 1500 APT10M19BVR
*TO-247[B]
*T-MAX™ [B2]
*Not to Scale
T-Max
TO-247
** I
Dmax
limited by package
123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890
123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890
123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890
123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890
123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890
123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890
Any devices offered in the TO-264 package can be made available in the T-MAX™.
See page 23 for details.
1200 0.600 20 625 7700 3000 APT12060B2VR   NEW
1000 0.500 21 520 6600 2500 APT10050B2VR
0.400 25 625 7800 3000 APT10040B2VR   NEW
800 0.300 27 520 6600 2500 APT8030B2VR
0.240 33 625 7800 3000 APT8024B2VR     NEW
600 0.150 38 520 7500 2500 APT6015B2VR
0.110 49 625 8800 3000 APT6011B2VR     NEW
500 0.140 37 450 5600 1600 APT5014B2VR
0.100 47 520 7400 2500 APT5010B2VR
0.085 56 625 8700 3000 APT50M85B2VR  NEW
0.080 58 625 8700 3000 APT50M80B2VR  NEW
200 0.022 100** 520 8500 2500 APT20M22B2VR
0.018 100** 625 10,000 3000 APT20M18B2VR  NEW
100 0.011 100** 520 8600 2500 APT10M11B2VR
0.009 100** 625 10,000 3000 APT10M09B2VR  NEW
10
123456789
123456789
123456789

123456789
123456789
123456789
123456789
123456789
123456789
123456789
123456789
123456789
123456789
123456789
POWER MOS V® MOSFETs
BVDSS RDS(ON) ID(Cont.) PD Ciss(pF) EAS APT Package
Volts Ohms Amps Watts Typ mJ Part No. Style
1200 0.800 16 520 6500 2500 APT12080LVR
0.600 20 625 7700 3000 APT12060LVR    NEW
1000 0.500 21 520 6600 2500 APT10050LVR
0.400 26 625 7800 3000 APT10040LVR    NEW
800 0.300 27 520 6600 2500 APT8030LVR
0.240 33 625 8800 3000 APT8024LVR       NEW
600 0.200 30 450 5600 1600 APT6020LVR
0.150 38 520 7500 2500 APT6015LVR
0.110 49 625 8800 3000 APT6011LVR      NEW
500 0.140 37 450 5600 1600 APT5014LVR
0.100 47 520 7400 2500 APT5010LVR
0.085 56 625 8700 3000 APT50M85LVR  NEW
0.080 58 625 8700 3000 APT50M80LVR  NEW
400 0.070 57 520 7410 2500 APT40M70LVR
300 0.040 76 520 8500 2500 APT30M40LVR
200 0.022 100 520 8500 2500 APT20M22LVR
0.018     100** 625 10,000 3000 APT20M18LVR  NEW
100 0.011 100 520 8600 2500 APT10M11LVR
0.009     100** 625 10,000 3000 APT10M09LVR  NEW
1200 0.800 15 450 6500 2500 APT12080JVR
0.400 26 700 15000 3600 APT12040JVR
1000 0.500 19 450 6600 2500 APT10050JVR
0.430 22 500 7500 1300 APT10043JVR
0.250 34 700 15000 3600 APT10025JVR
800 0.300 25 450 6600 2500 APT8030JVR
0.280 28 500 7700 1300 APT8028JVR
0.150 44 700 14715 3600 APT8015JVR
600 0.150 35 450 7500 2500 APT6015JVR
0.130 40 500 8800 1300 APT6013JVR
0.075 62 700 16500 3600 APT60M75JVR
500 0.100 44 450 7400 2500 APT5010JVR
0.085 50 500 9000 1300 APT50M85JVR
0.050 77 700 16800 3600 APT50M50JVR
400 0.070 53 450 7410 2500 APT40M70JVR
0.035 93 700 16000 3600 APT40M35JVR
300 0.040 70 450 8500 2500 APT30M40JVR
0.019 130 700 18000 3600 APT30M19JVR
200 0.022 97 450 8500 2500 APT20M22JVR
0.019 112 500 9700 1300 APT20M19JVR
0.011 175 700 18000 3600 APT20M11JVR
100 0.011 144 450 8600 2500 APT10M11JVR
0.007 225 700 18000 3600 APT10M07JVR
*ISOTOP®[J]
(ISOLATED BASE)
SO

BV
DSS
R
DS(ON)
I
D
(Cont.) P
D
C
iss
(pF) E
AS
APT Package
Volts Ohms Amps Watts Typ mJ Part No. Style
POWER MOS V® MOSFET/FRED “COMBI” PRODUCTS
500 0.100 44 450 7410 2500 APT5010JVRU2
500 0.100 44 450 7410 2500 APT5010JVRU3
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION “BOOST” CONFIGURATION
MOTOR DRIVE “BUCK” CONFIGURATION
“BOOST” CONFIGURATION  “BUCK” CONFIGURATION
SO
T-2
27
2
3 4
1
*ISOTOP®[J]
(ISOLATED BASE)
** I
Dmax
limited by package *Not to Scale
**
**
D3PAK
*D3 PAK[S]
800 0.650 13 280 3050 1210 APT8065SVR
600 0.450 15 250 2600 960 APT6045SVR
0.350 18 280 3450 1210 APT6035SVR
500 0.280 20 250 2650 960 APT5028SVR
0.200 26 300 3700 1300 APT5020SVR
0.170 30 370 4400 1300 APT5017SVR
200 0.045 56 300 4050 1300 APT20M45SVR
0.038 67 370 5100 1300 APT20M38SVR
100 0.025 75 300 4150 1500 APT10M25SVR
0.019 75 370 5100 1500 APT10M19SVR
1000 1.000 11 280 3050 1210 APT1001RSVR
0.860 13 370 3700 1300 APT10086SVR
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789

DSS
R
DS(ON)
I
D
(Cont.) P
D
C
iss
(pF) E
AS
t
rr
(nsecs) APT Package
Volts Ohms Amps Watts Typ mJ Max Part No. Style
1000 1.100 11 280 3050 1210 200 APT1001R1BVFR
0.860 13 370 3700 1300 200 APT10086BVFR
800 0.750 12 260 2700 960 250 APT8075BVFR    NEW
0.650 13 280 3050 1210 200 APT8065BVFR
0.560 16 370 3700 1300 200 APT8056BVFR
600 0.250 25 370 4300 1300 250 APT6025BVFR    NEW
500 0.240 22 280 3600 1210 250 APT5024BVFR
0.200 26 300 3700 1300 250 APT5020BVFR
0.170 30 370 4400 1300 250 APT5017BVFR
300 0.085 40 300 4100 1300 200 APT30M85BVFR
0.070 48 370 4890 1300 225 APT30M70BVFR
200 0.045 56 300 4050 1300 200 APT20M45BVFR
0.038 67 370 5100 1300 240 APT20M38BVFR
100 0.025 75 300 4300 1500 200 APT10M25BVFR
0.019 75 370 5100 1500 200 APT10M19BVFR
 v
FREDFET Technology .... Using a proprietary
platinum lifetime control process, the performance of
the intrinsic body drain diode of the Power MOS V®

D3PAK
*D3 PAK[S]
123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123
123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123
123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123
123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123
123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123
123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123
   Any devices offered in the TO-247 package can also be made available in D3 PAK   See page 23 for details.
** I
Dmax
limited by package
Any devices offered in standard MOSFETs can be
made available as FREDFETs.  See page 23 for details.
500 0.200 26 300 3700 300 250 APT5020SVFR
200 0.045 56 300 4050 1300 200 APT20M45SVFR
13
SO
T-2
27

I
D
(Cont.) P
D
C
iss
(pF) E
AS
t
rr
(nsecs) APT Package
Volts Ohms Amps Watts Typ mJ Max Part No. Style
1000 0.400 25 625 7800 3000 250 APT10040B2VFR     NEW
800 0.300 27 520 6600 2500 300 APT8030B2VFR
0.240 33 625 7800 3000 250 APT8024B2VFR        NEW
600 0.110 49 625 8800 3000 250 APT6011B2VFR       NEW
500 0.100 47 520 7400 2500 250 APT5010B2VFR
0.085 56 625 8700 3000 250 APT50M85B2VFR   NEW
0.080 58 625 8700 3000 250 APT50M80B2VFR   NEW
200 0.022     100** 520 8500 2500 220 APT20M22B2VFR
0.018    100** 625 10,000 3000 220 APT20M18B2VFR    NEW
100 0.009    100** 625 10,000 3000 220 APT10M09B2VFR   NEW
1000 0.500 21 520 6600 2500 300 APT10050LVFR
0.400 25 625 7800 3000 250 APT10040LVFR         NEW
800 0.300 27 520 6600 2500 300 APT8030LVFR
0.240 33 625 7800 3000 250 APT8024LVFR          NEW
600 0.110 49 625 8800 3000 250 APT6011LVFR          NEW
500 0.100 47 520 7400 2500 250 APT5010LVFR          NEW
0.085 56 625 8700 3000 250 APT50M85LVFR      NEW
300 0.040 76 520 8500 2500 240 APT30M40LVFR
200 0.022    100** 520 8500 2500 220 APT20M22LVFR
0.018    100** 625 10,000 3000 220 APT20M18LVFR      NEW
100 0.009    100** 625 10,000 3000 220 APT10M09LVFR      NEW
1000 0.500 19 450 6600 2500 300 APT10050JVFR
0.250 34 700 15000 3600 300 APT10025JVFR
800 0.300 25 450 6600 2500 300 APT8030JVFR
0.150 44 700 14715 3600 280 APT8015JVFR
500 0.100 44 450 7400 2500 250 APT5010JVFR
0.085 50 500 9000 1300 300 APT50M85JVFR
0.050 77 700 16300 3600 300 APT50M50JVFR
300 0.040 70 450 8500 2500 240 APT30M40JVFR
0.019 130 700 18000 3600 300 APT30M19JVFR
200 0.022 97 450 8500 2500 220 APT20M22JVFR
0.011 175 700 18000 3600 250 APT20M11JVFR
*Not to Scale
*TO-264[L]
*ISOTOP®[J]
(ISOLATED BASE)

       Collector
15
 NPT IGBT
Max I
C1
BV
CES
V
CE(ON)
(25°C) I
C2
P
D
Part
Volts Volts Amps Amps Watts Number Package
1200 3.0 22 11 125 APT11GF120KR
3.2 32 20 200 APT20GF120KR
600 2.5 17 8 70 APT8GT60KR
2.5 25 12 125 APT12GT60KR TO-220
2.5 31 15 135 APT15GT60KR
2.5 40 20 175 APT20GT60KR
2.5 58 30 250 APT30GT60KR
1700 3.5 25 15 310 APT15GF170BR  NEW
1200 3.2 32 20 200 APT20GF120BR
3.2 52 33 300 APT33GF120BR
600 2.5 25 12 125 APT12GT60BR TO-247
2.5 31 15 135 APT15GT60BR
2.5 40 20 175 APT20GT60BR
2.5 58 30 250 APT30GT60BR
2.5 80 40 350 APT40GT60BR
2.5 116 60 500 APT60GT60BR
600 2.7 75 50 300 APT50GF60BR
600 2.5 90 60 375 APT60GT60JR ISOTOP®
1200 3.4 80 50 390 APT50GF120B2R T-MAX™
600 2.7 100 100 390 APT100GF60B2R
1200 3.4 80 50 390 APT50GF120LR TO-264
600 2.7 100 100 390 APT100GF60LR
1200 3.0 22 11 125 APT11GF120BRD
3.2 32 20 200 APT20GF120BRD
TO-247
600 2.5 30 15 125 APT15GT60BRD
2.5 55 30 200 APT30GT60BRD
1200 3.2 52 33 300 APT33GF120B2RD T-MAX™
600 2.7 80 50 300 APT50GF60B2RD
1200 3.2 52 33 300 APT33GF120LRD TO-264
600 2.7 80 50 300 APT50GF60LRD
1200 3.4 60 40 390 APT40GF120JRD
3.4 75 50 460 APT50GF120JRD ISOTOP®
3.4 100 60 520 APT60GF120JRD
600 2.7 140 100 390 APT100GF60JRD
600 2.5 90 60 375 APT60GT60JRD
TO-220
*TO-220[K]
TO-247
*TO-247[B]

CENTER-TAP DUAL FREDS
V
RMM
I
F
(AV) t
rr2
(25°C) t
rr3
(100°C) V
F
(25°C) I
RM
(25°C) APT Package
Volts Amps** n sec Typ nsec Typ Volts µA Part No. Style
1000 15 60 120 2.3 250 APT15D100BCT
30 60 120 2.3 250 APT30D100BCT
600 15 40 80 1.8 150 APT15D60BCT
30 50 80 1.8 250 APT30D60BCT
400 15 40 70 1.5 150 APT15D40BCT
30 45 70 1.5 250 APT30D40BCT
200 30 40 60 1.15 250 APT30D20BCT
1000 60 70 130 2.5 250 APT60D100LCT
600 60 70 90 1.8 250 APT60D60LCT
400 60 70 90 1.5 250 APT60D40LCT
200 60 36 71 1.15 250 APT60D20LCT
*Not to Scale
TO-247
1
2
3
TO-247
1
2
3
*TO-247[BCT]
Common Cathode
*TO-264[LCT]
Common Cathode
CONSULT FACTORY FOR THESE OR OTHER
PACKAGE CONFIGURATIONS
Half Bridge or Phase Leg
17
DISCRETE FREDS
1200 30 70 160 2.5 250 APT30D120B
60 70 130 2.5 250 APT60D120B
1000 30 60 120 2.3 250 APT30D100B
60 70 130 2.5 250 APT60D100B
600 15 40 80 1.8 150 APT15D60B
30 50 80 1.8 250 APT30D60B
60 70 90 1.8 250 APT60D60B
400 30 45 70 1.5 250 APT30D40B
60 40 65 1.5 250 APT60D40B
200 30 40 60 1.15 250 APT30D20B
60 36 71 1.15 250 APT60D20B
*TO-247[B]
TO-247
*Not to Scale
V
RMM
I
F
(AV) t
rr2
(25°C) t
rr3
(100°C) V
F
(25°C) I
RM
(25°C) APT Package
Volts Amps nsec Typ nsec Typ Volts µA Part No. Style
1000 15 60 120 2.3 250 APT15D100K
600 15 40 80 1.8 150 APT15D60K
400 15 40 70 1.5 150 APT15D40K
300 15 35 60 1.4 150 APT15D30K
1200 30 70 160 2.5 250 APT2X30D120J
60 70 130 2.5 250 APT2X60D120J
100 130 215 2.5 250 APT2X100D120J
1000 30 60 120 2.3 250 APT2X30D100J
60 70 130 2.5 250 APT2X60D100J
100 80 160 2.5 250 APT2X100D100J
600 30 50 80 1.8 250 APT2X30D60J
60 70 90 1.8 250 APT2X60D60J
100 60 92 2.0 250 APT2X100D60J
400 30 45 70 1.5 250 APT2X30D40J
60 70 90 1.5 250 APT2X60D40J
100 60 140 1.5 500 APT2X100D40J
200 60 36 71 1.15 250 APT2X60D20J
100 70 150 1.1 500 APT2X100D20J
1200 30 70 160 2.5 250 APT2X31D120J
60 70 130 2.5 250 APT2X61D120J
100 130 215 25 250 APT2X101D120J
1000 30 60 120 2.3 250 APT2X31D100J
60 70 130 2.5 250 APT2X61D100J
100 80 160 2.5 250 APT2X101D100J
600 30 50 80 1.8 250 APT2X31D60J
60 70 90 1.8 250 APT2X61D60J
100 60 92 2.0 250 APT2X101D60J
400 30 45 70 1.5 250 APT2X31D40J
60 70 90 1.5 250 APT2X61D40J
100 60 140 1.5 500 APT2X101D40J
200 60 36 71 1.15 250 APT2X61D20J
100 70 150 1.1 500 APT2X101D20J
TO-220
K2
A2
K1

ti-
Pa
ra
lle
l
*ISOTOP®[J]
Antiparallel Configuration
(ISOLATED BASE)
*ISOTOP®[J]
Parallel Configuration
(ISOLATED BASE)
*TO-220[K]
18
D3PAK
*D3 PAK[S]
600 30 50 80 1.8 250 APT30D60S
400 30 45 70 1.5 250 APT30D40S
200 30 40 60 1.15 250 APT30D20S
DISCRETE SURFACE MOUNT FREDS
V
RMM
I
F
(AV) t
rr2
(25°C) t
rr3
(100°C) V
F
(25°C) I
RM
(25°C) APT Package
Volts Amps nsec Typ nsec Typ Volts µA Part No. Style
ULTRAFAST SOFT RECOVERY DIODE PRODUCTS
600 30 20 35 4.0 250 APT30DS60B
15 12.5 25 4.0 150 APT15DS60B
HIGHER FREQUENCY FREDS
1
2
TO-247

concentration of platinum produces a FRED that
is specifically designed for higher frequency
applications where reduction of switching losses
is most important and a higher V
F
 specification can
be tolerated.
Higher Frequency FREDs
Standard FRED[1]
vs
Higher Frequency FRED[2]
*TO-247[B]
[1]
*Not to Scale
[2]
300 30 20 35 2.0 250 APT30DS30B   NEW
15 12.5 25 2.0 150 APT15DS30B   NEW
19
TO-247
TO-247
RF MOSFETs

Optional
BV
DSS
R
DS(ON)
I
D
(Cont.) P
D
C
iss
(pF) Q
g
(nC) APT Surface Package
Volts Ohms Amps Watts Typ Typ Part No.      Mount Pkg. Style
1000 4.000 3.3 100 805 35 APT1004RGN     CoolPack1
1000 2.000 5.5 150 1530 66 APT1002RCN     CoolPack1
4.000 3.6 125 805 35 APT1004RCN     CoolPack1
600 0.450 11.8 150 2600 115 APT6045CVR     CoolPack1
500 0.320 14.0 150 2650 110 APT5032CVR     CoolPack1
0.400 13.0 150 1430 71 APT5040CNR     CoolPack1
0.415 12.0 150 2410 103 2N7228/JX/JV     CoolPack1
400 0.300 15.0 150 1500 71 APT4030CNR     CoolPack1
0.315 14.0 150 2400 100 2N7227/JX/JV     CoolPack1
1000 0.88 11.0 250 3700 185 APT10088HVR     CoolPack2
1.10 9.0 200 3050 150 APT1001R1HVR    CoolPack1
800 0.58 13.5 250 3700 185 APT8058HVR     CoolPack2
0.67 11.5 200 3050 150 APT8067HVR     CoolPack1
600 0.27 20.0 250 4300 185 APT6027HVR     CoolPack2
0.37 15.5 200 3450 140 APT6037HVR     CoolPack2
500 0.19 24.0 250 4400 200 APT5019HVR     CoolPack2
0.26 18.5 200 3600 140 APT5026HVR     CoolPack2
400 0.14 28.0 250 4500 195 APT4014HVR     CoolPack2
0.18 22.0 200 3350 135 APT4018HVR     CoolPack2
200 0.040 45.0 250 5100 148 APT20M40HVR     CoolPack2
*TO-257[G]
(ISOLATED)
*TO-254[C]
(ISOLATED)
*TO-258[H]
(ISOLATED)
*Not to Scale
21
HERMETIC MOSFET PRODUCTS
BV
DSS
R
DS(ON)
I
D
(Cont.) P
D
C
iss
(pF) Q
g
(nC) APT  Surface Package
Volts Ohms Amps Watts Typ Typ Part No.         Mount Pkg. Style
1000 1.10 9.0 200 3050 150 APT1001R1AVR    CoolPack1
800 0.65 11.5 200 3050 150 APT8065AVR      CoolPack1
600 0.32 17.5 235 3750 160 APT6032AVR      CoolPack2
0.35 16.0 200 3450 140 APT6035AVR      CoolPack2
500 0.22 21.0 235 3700 150 APT5022AVR      CoolPack2
0.24 18.5 200 3600 140 APT5024AVR      CoolPack2
0.30 14.7 155 2650 110 APT5030AVR      CoolPack1
400 0.15 25.5 235 3600 160 APT4015AVR      CoolPack2
300 0.090 33.0 235 4100 130 APT30M90AVR      CoolPack2
100 0.030      65.0** 235 4300 150 APT10M30AVR      CoolPack2
1000 0.57 17.3 450 6600 335 APT10057WVR      CoolPack3
600 0.17 31.5 450 7500 315 APT6017WVR      CoolPack3
500 0.12 40.0 450 7400 312 APT5012WVR      CoolPack3
400 0.082 44.0 450 7410 330 APT40M82WVR    CoolPack3
200 0.026 65.0 450 8500 290 APT20M26WVR    CoolPack3
1000 0.250 33.0 625 15000 660 APT10025PVR
600 0.075 60.5 625 16500 700 APT60M75PVR
500 0.05 74.5 625 16300 690 APT50M50PVR
400 0.035 89.0 625 16000 700 APT40M35PVR
200 0.013 146.0 625 18000 630 APT20M13PVR
*Not to Scale
*TO-267[W]
(ISOLATED)
*P-PACK

CONSULT FACTORY FOR INFORMATION ON SURFACE MOUNT PRODUCTS
CoolPackTM  is a trademark of Microsemi Corporation
*TO-3[A]
(NON-ISOLATED)
** I
Dmax
limited by package
CONSULT FACTORY FOR INFORMATION ON FRED, FREDFET AND IGBTs IN
ANY HERMETIC PACKAGE.
22
bb
Max I
C1
BVCES Vce (on) 25C IC2 PD APT
Volts Volts Amps Amps Watts Part No. Package
600 2.5 40 20 175 APT20GT60AR
2.5 58 30 250 APT30GT60AR TO-3 [A]
2.7 65** 50 300 APT50GF60AR
600 2.5 35** 20 175 APT20GT60CR TO-254 [C]
2.5 35** 30 250 APT30GT60CR
600 2.7 65** 50 300 APT50GF60HR
1200 3.2 52 33 300 APT33GF120HR TO-258 [H]
3.4 65** 50 300 APT50GF120HR
SEE PAGE 14 FOR TECHNOLOGY FEATURES AND BENEFITS
MOSFET PRODUCTS
HERMETIC NPT IGBT
HERMETIC FREDS
V
RMM
I
F
(AV) t
rr2
(25C) t
rr3
(100C) V
F
(25C) I
RM
(25C) APT
Volts Amps nsec TYP nsec TYP Volts mA Part No. Configuration***     Package
600 15 40 80 2.0 150 APT15D60C Discrete
400 15 40 70 1.7 150 APT15D40C Discrete    TO-254[C]
300 15 35 60 1.6 150 APT15D30C Discrete
600 30 50 80 2.0 250 APT30D60H Discrete
60 70 90 2.0 250 APT60D60H Discrete
400 30 45 70 1.7 250 APT30D40H Discrete
60 40 65 1.7 250 APT60D40H Discrete
200 30 40 60 1.4 250 APT30D20H Discrete    TO-258[H]
60 36 71 1.5 250 APT60D20H Discrete
600 30 50 80 2.0 250 APT30D60HCT Center Tap
400 30 45 70 1.7 250 APT30D40HCT Center Tap
200 30 40 60 1.4 250 APT30D20HCT Center Tap
SEE PAGE 16 FOR TECHNOLOGY FEATURES AND BENEFITS
***Contact factory for other current, voltages, package availability and Half Bridge or Common Anode Configuration
        HERMETIC HIGHER FREQUENCY FREDS
VRMM I F(AV) t rr2 (25C) trr3 (100C) VF(25C) IRM(25C) Part
Volts Amps nsec TYP nsec TYP Volts mA Number Package
600 30 20 35 4.0 250 APT30DS60H TO-258 [H]
15 12.5 25 4.0 150 APT15DS60H
300 30 20 35 2.0 250 APT30DS30C TO-254 [C]
15 12.5 25 2.0 150 APT15DS30C
SEE PAGE 18 FOR TECHNOLOGY FEATURES AND BENEFITS
** I
Dmax
limited by package